
Car Type Introduced PR Maxxed Event Event Category Event Type Location Number Races Number Difficult Races Lower Bound Payment Upper Bound Payment Average Payment Difficult PR Walls Extra Items To Pass Extra Kits To Pass Items Needed Material List Costs Avr. LB Payment Avr. UB Payment Avr. Average Payment Additional Races LB Payment Additional Races UB Payment Additional Races Average Rating PR after Event
1986 Toyota AE86 Trueno Street 2016-12-05 553 Drift King Story Proving Grounds Ignition 12 0 18100 27200 22650 0 0 0 2 9836 1508.3 2266.7 1887.5 0 0 0 1.00 260
1969 Dodge Charger R/T Muscle 2016-06-23 665 Prime Suspect Story Breakout Ignition 21 2 30700 46900 38800 0 0 0 10 45200 1461.9 2233.3 1847.6 9.92 -0.76 3.46 17.25 330
2001 BMW M3 GTR C.Sport 2018-12-09 822 Urban Legend Story Ignition 67 4 115000 171000 143000 0 0 3 71 401500 1716.4 2552.2 2134.3 166.92 90.31 121.12 84.42 647
2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C7) Sport 2016-12-05 935 Xtreme Racing Championship Story XRC Syndicate 67 1 93700 131900 112800 0 0 4 72 285800 1398.5 1968.7 1683.6 137.36 78.18 102.76 53.23 732
2018 Dodge Challenger SRT Demon Muscle 2017-08-09 888 Unleashed Story Syndicate 67 0 115200 158700 136950 1 6 4 72 311500 1719.4 2368.7 2044.0 114.17 64.51 85.40 42.19 741
2001 Nissan Skyline GT-R BNR34 C.Sport 2016-06-23 788 I am the Speedhunter Story Zero to Hero Syndicate 52 2 99000 134000 116500 1 7 3 39 281000 1903.8 2576.9 2240.4 95.60 57.04 73.42 51.37 xxx
2013 McLaren P1 Hyper 2017-04-20 1063 Underworld Story Syndicate 67 2 105000 146000 125500 0 0 0 67 388400 1567.2 2179.1 1873.1 180.84 111.24 140.35 75.79 873
2016 Koenigsegg Regera Hyper 2018-06-12 1094 Underworld Downfall Story Syndicate 67 1 131200 180700 155950 0 0 0 69 398500 1958.2 2697.0 2327.6 136.50 80.76 104.21 55.07 961
2017 Pagani Huayra BC Hyper 2018-07-26 1046 Daybreak Story Syndicate 67 1 115400 186600 151000 0 0 1 70 403900 1722.4 2785.1 2253.7 167.50 78.02 112.21 58.36 826
2016 Lamborghini Aventador SV Hyper 2018-07-26 1046 Nighthunt Story Syndicate 67 2 114100 191300 152700 0 0 2 70 409900 1703.0 2855.2 2279.1 173.70 76.56 112.85 66.36 826
2014 Ferrari FXX-K Evo Hyper 2018-12-09 1072 High Stakes Invitational Story Syndicate 67 2 121700 173500 147600 0 0 2 70 418400 1816.4 2589.6 2203.0 163.34 94.57 122.92 70.28 851
2016 Aston Martin Vulcan Hyper 2019-12-10 1027 Speed Breakers Story Syndicate 67 0 129400 196000 162700 0 0 1 69 397100 1931.3 2925.4 2428.4 138.61 68.74 96.53 44.90 830
2019 Aston Martin Valkyrie Hyper 2021-01-25 1079 Underworld Supremacy Story Syndicate 67 2 109500 185300 147400 1 2 4 72 451300 1634.3 2765.7 2200.0 209.14 96.18 138.14 79.03 925
2017 Ford GT (2017) Super 2017-09-19 1010 Lights, Camera, Traction! Story Underground Tales 67 4 122000 165000 143500 1 0 0 68 416500 1820.9 2462.7 2141.8 161.73 102.12 127.46 88.32 804
1932 Ford Model 18 Muscle 2017-05-22 818 Rebel Gambit Story Underground Tales 67 1 114000 172000 143000 1 2 4 72 416000 1701.5 2567.2 2134.3 177.49 95.05 127.91 67.09 660
1967 Jaguar E-Type Lightweight C.Sport 2022-03-03 756 West End Waves Story Underground Tales 67 0 114300 196000 155150 0 0 1 69 359200 1706.0 2925.4 2315.7 143.55 55.79 88.12 41.05 xxx
2020 Bugatti Centodieci Hyper 2021-07-23 1061 Tempest Story Underground Tales 67 1 108100 181800 144950 0 0 3 71 424000 1613.4 2713.4 2163.4 195.79 89.26 128.98 65.39 874
1995 Lamborghini Diablo SV Super 2016-08-11 906 Devils Run Story Devil's Run 67 2 127000 203000 165000 1 8 4 72 330000 1895.5 3029.9 2462.7 107.09 41.92 67.00 50.78 717
2013 Porsche 918 Spyder Hyper 2017-07-27 1031 Devils Run Alpine Storm Story Devil's Run 67 5 112600 187300 149950 0 0 0 61 333300 1680.6 2795.5 2238.1 131.32 52.23 81.92 75.24 808
2017 Honda NSX (2017) Super 2018-09-11 984 Devils Run Wolf Country Story Devil's Run 67 5 110900 184900 147900 2 0 2 68 397000 1655.2 2759.7 2207.5 172.85 76.86 112.84 92.20 735
2018 Ferrari 488 Pista Super 2019-07-10 1030 Blackridge Royale Story Devil's Run 67 0 114000 180500 147250 0 0 0 68 376500 1701.5 2694.0 2197.8 154.28 72.75 104.31 47.21 808
2010 Lamborghini Murciélago SV Super 2016-12-05 990 Tidal Run Story Devil's Run 67 1 102100 144400 123250 0 5 3 42 320200 1523.9 2155.2 1839.6 143.12 81.57 107.06 55.20 803
2020 Bugatti La Voiture Noire Hyper 2020-04-21 1085 Midnight Boulevard Story Devil's Run 67 0 113900 156200 135050 0 0 3 71 427600 1700.0 2331.3 2015.7 184.53 116.41 145.14 64.02 939
2014 Koenigsegg One:1 Hyper 2017-12-12 1087 No Man's Land Story Dusthowlers 67 2 131100 207100 169100 3 0 1 69 401200 1956.7 3091.0 2523.9 138.04 62.79 91.96 63.80 935
2014 Hennessey Venom GT Hyper 2017-12-12 1103 Blackridge Rumble Story Dusthowlers 67 0 139300 201700 170500 1 0 2 70 411000 2079.1 3010.4 2544.8 130.68 69.52 94.51 46.48 957
1995 Honda Integra DC2 Type R Street 2021-04-16 620 Brothers of Blackridge Story Paradyne 67 1 103900 229500 166700 0 0 0 68 246000 1550.7 3425.4 2488.1 91.63 4.82 31.87 25.21 xxx
2021 McLaren Artura Super 2022-04-14 999 Gatecrasher Story Paradyne 67 1 122000 175600 148800 0 0 2 70 411000 1820.9 2620.9 2220.9 158.71 89.82 118.06 60.86 767
1971 Nissan Skyline 2000 GT-R C.Sport 2020-09-07 651 Bounty Proving Grounds Novice 67 4 142000 225000 183500 0 0 4 72 412000 2119.4 3358.2 2738.8 127.39 55.68 83.43 70.76 416
2009 Nissan 370Z Street 2016-12-05 657 Bounty Fastlane Novice 52 0 100800 131100 115950 1 6 3 39 269500 1938.5 2521.2 2229.8 87.03 54.90 68.86 34.44 556
1997 Nissan 180SX Type X C.Sport 2016-06-23 679 Bounty Fastlane Novice 52 0 91000 133000 112000 2 4 3 39 257000 1750.0 2557.7 2153.8 94.86 48.48 67.32 35.31 xxx
2002 Nissan Silvia Spec R C.Sport 2016-09-22 704 Bounty Fastlane Novice 52 0 91600 142300 116950 2 10 3 39 296900 1761.5 2736.5 2249.0 116.55 56.49 80.01 41.35 565
2017 Volkswagen Scirocco R Street 2021-01-25 722 Bounty Breakout Novice 67 10 113000 211000 162000 0 0 4 72 397000 1686.6 3149.3 2417.9 168.39 59.06 97.19 120.39 598
2016 BMW M2 Coupé Street 2017-01-24 728 Bounty Fastlane Novice 52 0 91700 121200 106450 2 11 3 39 304000 1763.5 2330.8 2047.1 120.39 78.43 96.50 47.72 639
2017 Honda Civic Type R Street 2019-05-28 729 Bounty Proving Grounds Novice 67 3 153200 209900 181550 1 4 4 72 413300 2286.6 3132.8 2709.7 113.75 64.93 85.53 66.34 615
2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X Sport 2019-12-10 814 Bounty Proving Grounds Novice 67 1 140700 187000 163850 0 0 3 71 424000 2100.0 2791.0 2445.5 134.90 84.91 106.38 56.95 623
2014 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 Muscle 2016-11-02 850 Bounty Fastlane Intermediate 52 0 90500 137600 114050 0 0 0 51 270400 1740.4 2646.2 2193.3 103.37 50.19 71.29 32.60 674
2015 Dodge Charger SRT Hellcat Muscle 2017-08-09 882 Bounty Proving Grounds Intermediate 52 4 125300 166500 145900 1 5 3 39 262800 2409.6 3201.9 2805.8 57.06 30.08 41.66 53.92 738
2017 Hot Wheels Gazella GT Super 2017-03-08 925 Bounty Fastlane Pro 52 1 94000 141700 117850 0 0 0 51 301000 1807.7 2725.0 2266.3 114.51 58.46 80.81 44.18 700
2016 Mazda MX-5 (Speedhunters) Sport 2018-03-13 951 Bounty Zero to Hero Pro 67 0 134400 199600 167000 0 0 0 68 385200 2006.0 2979.1 2492.5 125.03 62.30 87.54 41.12 728
2015 Porsche 911 GT3 RS (991) Super 2017-04-20 965 Bounty Fastlane Pro 52 0 79900 106800 93350 0 0 0 51 378200 1536.5 2053.8 1795.2 194.14 132.14 158.67 67.21 728
2018 BMW M5 Sport 2018-01-30 971 Bounty XRC Pro 67 3 117000 167000 142000 2 17 3 42 386600 1746.3 2492.5 2119.4 154.39 88.10 115.41 79.32 xxx
2020 Aston Martin Vantage Super 2021-09-03 931 Bounty Proving Grounds Pro 67 1 149000 197000 173000 0 0 0 68 386000 2223.9 2940.3 2582.1 106.57 64.28 82.49 46.71 698
2020 Apollo Intensa Emozione Hyper 2021-12-02 1011 Bounty Breakout Pro 67 2 111100 207000 159050 0 0 3 71 424000 1658.2 3089.6 2373.9 188.70 70.24 111.61 66.37 792
1998 McLaren F1 LM Super 2017-12-12 1009 Bounty Proving Grounds Expert 67 2 157000 222000 189500 1 9 3 54 399000 2343.3 3313.4 2828.4 103.27 53.42 74.07 54.28 826
2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS (991) Super 2019-03-12 1035 Bounty Proving Grounds Expert 67 3 130400 175400 152900 1 0 0 67 400900 1946.3 2617.9 2282.1 138.98 86.14 108.67 73.53 814
2009 Pagani Zonda Cinque Hyper 2017-10-31 1002 Pursuit Legends Story 67 2 125000 172000 148500 0 0 0 68 386000 1865.7 2567.2 2216.4 139.90 83.36 107.15 63.38 789
2009 McLaren 600LT Super 2019-01-28 1012 Road to the West Story 67 4 111000 172000 141500 0 0 2 70 411000 1656.7 2567.2 2111.9 181.08 93.10 127.61 86.81 771
1971 Nissan Fairlady 240ZG (Neon Future) Sport 2019-05-28 976 Neon Future Story Zero to Hero 67 0 126100 192000 159050 0 0 4 72 436000 1882.1 2865.7 2373.9 164.66 85.15 116.67 53.76 715
2018 Bugatti Chiron Hyper 2019-08-15 1078 Need For Speed 25th Anniversary Story 67 2 118000 189000 153500 0 0 2 70 411000 1761.2 2820.9 2291.0 166.36 78.70 112.39 66.21 931
2019 Polestar 1 (NFS Heat) Super 2019-11-05 981 Eclipse Story 67 0 116000 187000 151500 0 0 0 68 386000 1731.3 2791.0 2261.2 155.95 71.30 103.71 47.17 732
2019 Lamborghini Huracan Evo Hyper 2019-12-10 1044 Bounty Breakout 67 5 131400 204700 168050 0 0 2 70 411000 1961.2 3055.2 2508.2 142.57 67.52 96.86 82.80 774
2020 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray (C8) Super 2020-10-23 987 Utter Madness Story 67 0 126000 160600 143300 0 0 2 70 411000 1880.6 2397.0 2138.8 151.55 104.46 125.16 56.05 744
2018 Hennessey Camaro Exorcist Muscle 2021-10-21 919 Drift Macabre Story 67 0 113000 179600 146300 0 0 1 69 367485 1686.6 2680.6 2183.6 150.89 70.09 101.29 46.13 810
2019 Koenigsegg Jesko Hyper 2021-12-02 1235 Shadowfall Story 67 4 116400 171900 144150 0 0 4 72 436000 1737.3 2565.7 2151.5 183.96 102.94 135.65 90.69 1,068
2020 McLaren Speedtail Hyper 2022-01-20 1050 Rise of the Tiger Story 67 4 143200 203900 173550 0 0 2 70 411000 2137.3 3043.3 2590.3 125.30 68.05 91.67 73.40 xxx
1977 Pontiac Firebird Muscle 2022-01-20 654 Bounty Crew Trials 67 1 139200 223000 181100 0 0 0 68 347000 2077.6 3328.4 2703.0 100.02 37.26 61.38 38.11 461
2021 Porsche 911 GT3 (992) Super 2022-01-20 1017 Bounty XRC 67 0 123000 176000 149500 0 0 1 69 398500 1835.8 2626.9 2231.3 150.07 84.70 111.59 50.55 794
2021 Land Rover Range Rover Sport SVR (No Limits) Super 2022-03-03 928 Bounty Proving Grounds 67 0 127000 188400 157700 0 0 4 72 436000 1895.5 2811.9 2353.7 163.02 88.05 118.24 54.34 xxx
2021 BMW M3 (G80) Sport 2022-04-14 780 Bounty Breakout 67 0 117100 148200 132650 0 0 2 70 411000 1747.8 2211.9 1979.9 168.16 118.81 140.59 61.81 583
1999 Mitsubishi 3000GT VR-4 C.Sport 2022-04-14 648 Bounty Proving Grounds 67 2 135200 213900 174550 0 0 3 71 385000 2017.9 3192.5 2605.2 123.79 53.59 80.78 54.13 xxx
2021 Lamborghini Sian FKP 37 Hyper 2022-06-03 1018 Precipice of Power Story 67 1 132500 193200 162850 0 0 0 68 386000 1977.6 2883.6 2430.6 128.18 66.86 91.81 50.19 xxx
2023 Nissan Z Performance Sport 2022-06-03 843 Bounty Breakout 67 4 120000 186700 153350 0 0 3 71 429500 1791.0 2786.6 2288.8 172.80 87.13 120.65 84.77 653
1999 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX C.Sport 2022-06-03 624 Bounty Crew Trials 67 1 138600 212400 175500 0 0 2 70 386400 2068.7 3170.1 2619.4 119.79 54.89 80.51 46.39 xxx
2022 Lamborghini Countach LPI 800-4 Hyper 2022-07-14 1065 Kingmaker Story 67 0 161000 209100 185050 0 0 4 72 436000 2403.0 3120.9 2761.9 114.44 72.70 90.86 44.13 844
2022 Infiniti Q60 Red Sport 400 Sport 2022-07-14 802 Bounty Breakout 67 3 123000 163000 143000 0 0 0 68 361400 1835.8 2432.8 2134.3 129.86 81.55 102.33 68.58 598
2020 Mercedes-AMG A 45 S 4MATIC+ Street 2022-07-14 807 Bounty Proving Grounds 67 0 162000 211000 186500 0 0 4 72 411400 2417.9 3149.3 2783.6 103.15 63.63 80.80 39.91 663
2020 Ferrari SF90 Stradale Hyper 2022-09-06 1060 Lion's Den Story 67 0 147000 200000 173500 0 0 1 69 398500 2194.0 2985.1 2589.6 114.63 66.50 86.89 41.33 826
2020 Ferrari Roma Sport 2022-09-06 944 Bounty Proving Grounds 67 1 161000 236000 198500 0 0 1 69 398500 2403.0 3522.4 2962.7 98.84 46.13 67.51 41.56 716
1984 Ferrari Testarossa C.Sport 2022-09-06 781 Bounty Crew Trials 67 0 176000 220000 198000 1 3 4 72 420000 2626.9 3283.6 2955.2 92.89 60.91 75.12 40.10 610
2021 Mercedes-AMG GT Black Series Super 2022-10-20 978 Doppelgänger Story 67 0 180000 279000 229500 0 0 3 71 429500 2686.6 4164.2 3425.4 92.87 36.14 58.39 31.68 752
2023 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C8) Super 2022-10-20 998 Bounty XRC 67 0 131000 191000 161000 0 0 0 68 386000 1955.2 2850.7 2403.0 130.42 68.40 93.63 43.41 754
2023 Lamborghini Urus Sport 2022-11-30 908 Bounty Proving Grounds 67 4 140000 212000 176000 1 2 4 72 452000 2089.6 3164.2 2626.9 149.31 75.85 105.07 81.63 704
2021 Bugatti Bolide Hyper 2022-11-30 1181 Winter's Shadow Story 67 1 145000 211000 178000 4 6 4 72 473000 2164.2 3149.3 2656.7 151.56 83.19 111.04 67.83 977
2007 Lamborghini Reventón Super 2022-11-30 946 Lone Threat Story 67 2 125000 190000 157500 0 0 2 70 411000 1865.7 2835.8 2350.7 153.30 77.93 107.84 64.51 720
1990 Mercedes-Benz 190 E 2.5-16 Evolution II (Unbound) C.Sport 2023-01-19 760 Takeover Story Zero to Hero 67 1 131000 203000 167000 1 8 4 72 444000 1955.2 3029.9 2492.5 160.08 79.54 111.13 61.91 552
2022 Porsche Cayenne Turbo GT Sport 2023-01-19 899 Alpha B.R.A.V.O Story 67 0 134000 306000 220000 0 0 0 68 386000 2000.0 4567.2 3283.6 126.00 17.52 50.55 27.33 695
2021 Pagani Huayra R Hyper 2023-01-19 1091 Bounty XRC 67 1 149000 209000 179000 0 0 1 69 398500 2223.9 3119.4 2671.6 112.19 60.75 82.16 47.03 876
2021 Ferrari 296 GTB Super 2023-03-02 1015 Underground Insider Story 67 0 148000 233000 190500 1 0 3 71 429500 2209.0 3477.6 2843.3 127.44 56.50 84.06 43.13 776
1971 Lamborghini Miura P400SV C.Sport 2023-03-02 765 Bounty Proving Grounds 67 3 131700 210000 170850 1 10 4 72 441000 1965.7 3134.3 2550.0 157.35 73.70 105.94 75.03 588
2022 Aston Martin V12 Vantage Super 2023-04-18 980 Desert Shroud Story 67 0 154300 248100 201200 2 2 4 72 452000 2303.0 3703.0 3003.0 129.27 55.06 83.52 45.60 720
2022 Lotus Emira Sport 2023-04-18 887 Bounty Crew Trials 67 0 181500 269600 225550 2 8 4 72 461000 2709.0 4023.9 3366.4 103.18 47.57 69.94 41.27 659
1985 Lamborghini Countach LP5000 Quattrovalvole C.Sport 2023-04-18 797 Bounty Proving Grounds 67 1 140200 228300 184250 1 4 4 72 413300 2092.5 3407.5 2750.0 130.51 54.29 83.29 50.58 618
2022 Koenigsegg Gemera Hyper 2023-06-06 1153 Under The Hood Story 67 0 142600 212600 177600 2 10 4 72 485034 2128.4 3173.1 2650.7 160.89 85.86 115.98 59.08 968
2022 McLaren GT Super 2023-06-06 987 Bounty Alpha B.R.A.V.O 67 4 116400 178300 147350 0 0 2 70 412400 1737.3 2661.2 2199.3 170.38 87.97 120.52 84.19 762
2022 DeLorean Alpha5 Sport 2023-07-18 833 Thunderclap Story 67 1 143100 217600 180350 0 0 3 71 427600 2135.8 3247.8 2691.8 133.20 64.66 91.85 51.60 672
2021 Lotus Evija Hyper 2023-09-06 1083 Maelstrom Story 67 0 130600 185600 158100 0 0 0 68 382000 1949.3 2770.1 2359.7 128.97 70.90 94.88 43.80 855
2022 Pagani Utopia Hyper 2023-10-25 1115 Immortal Majesty Story 67 1 145500 258100 201800 0 0 1 69 382000 2171.6 3852.2 3011.9 108.90 32.16 59.83 38.39 934
1962 Ferrari 250 GTO C.Sport 2023-10-25 777 Bounty Proving Grounds 67 1 118400 199700 159050 0 0 2 68 369100 1767.2 2980.6 2373.9 141.87 56.83 88.48 49.01 611



Car Difficulty Rating
1986 Toyota AE86 Trueno 1.00
1969 Dodge Charger R/T 17.25
1995 Honda Integra DC2 Type R 25.21
2022 Porsche Cayenne Turbo GT 27.33
2021 Mercedes-AMG GT Black Series 31.68
2014 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 32.60
2009 Nissan 370Z 34.44
1997 Nissan 180SX Type X 35.31
1977 Pontiac Firebird 38.11
2022 Pagani Utopia 38.39
1999 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 46.39
2020 Mercedes-AMG A 45 S 4MATIC+ 39.91
1984 Ferrari Testarossa 40.10
1967 Jaguar E-Type Lightweight 41.05
2016 Mazda MX-5 (Speedhunters) 41.12
2022 Lotus Emira 41.27
2020 Ferrari SF90 Stradale 41.33
2002 Nissan Silvia Spec R 41.35
2020 Ferrari Roma 41.56
2018 Dodge Challenger SRT Demon 42.19
2021 Ferrari 296 GTB 43.13
2023 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C8) 43.41
2021 Lotus Evija 43.80
2022 Lamborghini Countach LPI 800-4 44.13
2017 Hot Wheels Gazella GT 44.18
2016 Aston Martin Vulcan 44.90
2022 Aston Martin V12 Vantage 45.60
2018 Hennessey Camaro Exorcist 46.13
2014 Hennessey Venom GT 46.48
2020 Aston Martin Vantage 46.71
2021 Pagani Huayra R 47.03
2019 Polestar 1 (NFS Heat) 47.17
2018 Ferrari 488 Pista 47.21
2016 BMW M2 Coupé 47.72
1962 Ferrari 250 GTO 49.01
2021 Lamborghini Sian FKP 37 50.19
2021 Porsche 911 GT3 (992) 50.55
1985 Lamborghini Countach LP5000 Quattrovalvole 50.58
1995 Lamborghini Diablo SV 50.78
2001 Nissan Skyline GT-R BNR34 51.37
2022 DeLorean Alpha5 51.60
2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C7) 53.23



Car Difficulty Rating
1971 Nissan Fairlady 240ZG (Neon Future) 53.76
2015 Dodge Charger SRT Hellcat 53.92
1999 Mitsubishi 3000GT VR-4 54.13
1998 McLaren F1 LM 54.28
2021 Land Rover Range Rover Sport SVR (No Limits) 54.34
2016 Koenigsegg Regera 55.07
2010 Lamborghini Murciélago SV 55.20
2020 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray (C8) 56.05
2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 56.95
2017 Pagani Huayra BC 58.36
2022 Koenigsegg Gemera 59.08
2021 McLaren Artura 60.86
2021 BMW M3 (G80) 61.81
1990 Mercedes-Benz 190 E 2.5-16 Evolution II (Unbound) 61.91
2009 Pagani Zonda Cinque 63.38
2014 Koenigsegg One:1 63.80
2020 Bugatti La Voiture Noire 64.02
2007 Lamborghini Reventón 64.51
2020 Bugatti Centodieci 65.39
2018 Bugatti Chiron 66.21
2017 Honda Civic Type R 66.34
2016 Lamborghini Aventador SV 66.36
2020 Apollo Intensa Emozione 66.37
1932 Ford Model 18 67.09
2015 Porsche 911 GT3 RS (991) 67.21
2021 Bugatti Bolide 67.83
2022 Infiniti Q60 Red Sport 400 68.58
2014 Ferrari FXX-K Evo 70.28
1971 Nissan Skyline 2000 GT-R 70.76
2020 McLaren Speedtail 73.40
2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS (991) 73.53
1971 Lamborghini Miura P400SV 75.03
2013 Porsche 918 Spyder 75.24
2013 McLaren P1 75.79
2019 Aston Martin Valkyrie 79.03
2018 BMW M5 79.32
2023 Lamborghini Urus 81.63
2019 Lamborghini Huracan Evo 82.80
2022 McLaren GT 84.19
2001 BMW M3 GTR 84.42
2023 Nissan Z Performance 84.77
2009 McLaren 600LT 86.81



Car Difficulty Rating
2017 Ford GT (2017) 88.32
2019 Koenigsegg Jesko 90.69
2017 Honda NSX (2017) 92.20
2017 Volkswagen Scirocco R 120.39





Car Average Additional No. Races Needed
1986 Toyota AE86 Trueno 0
1969 Dodge Charger R/T 3.46
1995 Honda Integra DC2 Type R 31.87
2015 Dodge Charger SRT Hellcat 41.66
2022 Porsche Cayenne Turbo GT 50.55
2021 Mercedes-AMG GT Black Series 58.39
2022 Pagani Utopia 59.83
1977 Pontiac Firebird 61.38
1995 Lamborghini Diablo SV 67.00
1997 Nissan 180SX Type X 67.32
2020 Ferrari Roma 67.51
2009 Nissan 370Z 68.86
2022 Lotus Emira 69.94
2014 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 71.29
2001 Nissan Skyline GT-R BNR34 73.42
1998 McLaren F1 LM 74.07
1984 Ferrari Testarossa 75.12
2002 Nissan Silvia Spec R 80.01
1999 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 80.51
1999 Mitsubishi 3000GT VR-4 80.78
2020 Mercedes-AMG A 45 S 4MATIC+ 80.80
2017 Hot Wheels Gazella GT 80.81
2013 Porsche 918 Spyder 81.92
2021 Pagani Huayra R 82.16
2020 Aston Martin Vantage 82.49
1985 Lamborghini Countach LP5000 Quattrovalvole 83.29
1971 Nissan Skyline 2000 GT-R 83.43
2022 Aston Martin V12 Vantage 83.52
2021 Ferrari 296 GTB 84.06
2018 Dodge Challenger SRT Demon 85.40
2017 Honda Civic Type R 85.53
2020 Ferrari SF90 Stradale 86.89
2016 Mazda MX-5 (Speedhunters) 87.54
1967 Jaguar E-Type Lightweight 88.12
1962 Ferrari 250 GTO 88.48
2022 Lamborghini Countach LPI 800-4 90.86
2020 McLaren Speedtail 91.67
2021 Lamborghini Sian FKP 37 91.81
2022 DeLorean Alpha5 91.85
2014 Koenigsegg One:1 91.96
2023 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C8) 93.63
2014 Hennessey Venom GT 94.51



2021 Lotus Evija 94.88
2016 BMW M2 Coupé 96.50
2016 Aston Martin Vulcan 96.53
2019 Lamborghini Huracan Evo 96.86
2017 Volkswagen Scirocco R 97.19
2018 Hennessey Camaro Exorcist 101.29
2022 Infiniti Q60 Red Sport 400 102.33
2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C7) 102.76
2019 Polestar 1 (NFS Heat) 103.71
2016 Koenigsegg Regera 104.21
2018 Ferrari 488 Pista 104.31
2023 Lamborghini Urus 105.07
1971 Lamborghini Miura P400SV 105.94
2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 106.38
2010 Lamborghini Murciélago SV 107.06
2009 Pagani Zonda Cinque 107.15
2007 Lamborghini Reventón 107.84
2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS (991) 108.67
2021 Bugatti Bolide 111.04
1990 Mercedes-Benz 190 E 2.5-16 Evolution II (Unbound) 111.13
2021 Porsche 911 GT3 (992) 111.59
2020 Apollo Intensa Emozione 111.61
2017 Pagani Huayra BC 112.21
2018 Bugatti Chiron 112.39
2017 Honda NSX (2017) 112.84
2016 Lamborghini Aventador SV 112.85
2018 BMW M5 115.41
2022 Koenigsegg Gemera 115.98
1971 Nissan Fairlady 240ZG (Neon Future) 116.67
2021 McLaren Artura 118.06
2021 Land Rover Range Rover Sport SVR (No Limits) 118.24
2022 McLaren GT 120.52
2023 Nissan Z Performance 120.65
2001 BMW M3 GTR 121.12
2014 Ferrari FXX-K Evo 122.92
2020 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray (C8) 125.16
2017 Ford GT (2017) 127.46
2009 McLaren 600LT 127.61
1932 Ford Model 18 127.91
2020 Bugatti Centodieci 128.98
2019 Koenigsegg Jesko 135.65
2019 Aston Martin Valkyrie 138.14
2013 McLaren P1 140.35



2021 BMW M3 (G80) 140.59
2020 Bugatti La Voiture Noire 145.14
2015 Porsche 911 GT3 RS (991) 158.67



Car Average Payment
2021 Mercedes-AMG GT Black Series 3425.4
2022 Lotus Emira 3366.4
2022 Porsche Cayenne Turbo GT 3283.6
2022 Pagani Utopia 3011.9
2022 Aston Martin V12 Vantage 3003.0
2020 Ferrari Roma 2962.7
1984 Ferrari Testarossa 2955.2
2021 Ferrari 296 GTB 2843.3
1998 McLaren F1 LM 2828.4
2015 Dodge Charger SRT Hellcat 2805.8
2020 Mercedes-AMG A 45 S 4MATIC+ 2783.6
2022 Lamborghini Countach LPI 800-4 2761.9
1985 Lamborghini Countach LP5000 Quattrovalvole 2750.0
1971 Nissan Skyline 2000 GT-R 2738.8
2017 Honda Civic Type R 2709.7
1977 Pontiac Firebird 2703.0
2022 DeLorean Alpha5 2691.8
2021 Pagani Huayra R 2671.6
2021 Bugatti Bolide 2656.7
2022 Koenigsegg Gemera 2650.7
2023 Lamborghini Urus 2626.9
1999 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 2619.4
1999 Mitsubishi 3000GT VR-4 2605.2
2020 McLaren Speedtail 2590.3
2020 Ferrari SF90 Stradale 2589.6
2020 Aston Martin Vantage 2582.1
1971 Lamborghini Miura P400SV 2550.0
2014 Hennessey Venom GT 2544.8
2014 Koenigsegg One:1 2523.9
2019 Lamborghini Huracan Evo 2508.2
2016 Mazda MX-5 (Speedhunters) 2492.5
1990 Mercedes-Benz 190 E 2.5-16 Evolution II (Unbound) 2492.5
1995 Honda Integra DC2 Type R 2488.1
1995 Lamborghini Diablo SV 2462.7
2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 2445.5
2021 Lamborghini Sian FKP 37 2430.6
2016 Aston Martin Vulcan 2428.4
2017 Volkswagen Scirocco R 2417.9
2023 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C8) 2403.0
1962 Ferrari 250 GTO 2373.9
2020 Apollo Intensa Emozione 2373.9
1971 Nissan Fairlady 240ZG (Neon Future) 2373.9



2021 Lotus Evija 2359.7
2021 Land Rover Range Rover Sport SVR (No Limits) 2353.7
2007 Lamborghini Reventón 2350.7
2016 Koenigsegg Regera 2327.6
1967 Jaguar E-Type Lightweight 2315.7
2018 Bugatti Chiron 2291.0
2023 Nissan Z Performance 2288.8
2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS (991) 2282.1
2016 Lamborghini Aventador SV 2279.1
2017 Hot Wheels Gazella GT 2266.3
2019 Polestar 1 (NFS Heat) 2261.2
2017 Pagani Huayra BC 2253.7
2002 Nissan Silvia Spec R 2249.0
2001 Nissan Skyline GT-R BNR34 2240.4
2013 Porsche 918 Spyder 2238.1
2021 Porsche 911 GT3 (992) 2231.3
2009 Nissan 370Z 2229.8
2021 McLaren Artura 2220.9
2009 Pagani Zonda Cinque 2216.4
2017 Honda NSX (2017) 2207.5
2014 Ferrari FXX-K Evo 2203.0
2019 Aston Martin Valkyrie 2200.0
2022 McLaren GT 2199.3
2018 Ferrari 488 Pista 2197.8
2014 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 2193.3
2018 Hennessey Camaro Exorcist 2183.6
2020 Bugatti Centodieci 2163.4
1997 Nissan 180SX Type X 2153.8
2019 Koenigsegg Jesko 2151.5
2017 Ford GT (2017) 2141.8
2020 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray (C8) 2138.8
2001 BMW M3 GTR 2134.3
1932 Ford Model 18 2134.3
2022 Infiniti Q60 Red Sport 400 2134.3
2018 BMW M5 2119.4
2009 McLaren 600LT 2111.9
2016 BMW M2 Coupé 2047.1
2018 Dodge Challenger SRT Demon 2044.0
2020 Bugatti La Voiture Noire 2015.7
2021 BMW M3 (G80) 1979.9
1986 Toyota AE86 Trueno 1887.5
2013 McLaren P1 1873.1
1969 Dodge Charger R/T 1847.6



2010 Lamborghini Murciélago SV 1839.6
2015 Porsche 911 GT3 RS (991) 1795.2
2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C7) 1683.6



Car No. Difficult Races
1986 Toyota AE86 Trueno 0
2018 Dodge Challenger SRT Demon 0
1967 Jaguar E-Type Lightweight 0
2018 Ferrari 488 Pista 0
2014 Hennessey Venom GT 0
2009 Nissan 370Z 0
1997 Nissan 180SX Type X 0
2016 BMW M2 Coupé 0
2014 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 0
2016 Mazda MX-5 (Speedhunters) 0
2015 Porsche 911 GT3 RS (991) 0
1971 Nissan Fairlady 240ZG (Neon Future) 0
2019 Polestar 1 (NFS Heat) 0
2020 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray (C8) 0
2018 Hennessey Camaro Exorcist 0
2021 Porsche 911 GT3 (992) 0
2021 Land Rover Range Rover Sport SVR (No Limits) 0
2021 BMW M3 (G80) 0
1999 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 1
2022 Lamborghini Countach LPI 800-4 0
2020 Mercedes-AMG A 45 S 4MATIC+ 0
2020 Ferrari SF90 Stradale 0
1984 Ferrari Testarossa 0
2021 Mercedes-AMG GT Black Series 0
2023 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C8) 0
2022 Porsche Cayenne Turbo GT 0
2021 Ferrari 296 GTB 0
2022 Aston Martin V12 Vantage 0
2022 Lotus Emira 0
2022 Koenigsegg Gemera 0
2016 Aston Martin Vulcan 0
2002 Nissan Silvia Spec R 0
2021 Lotus Evija 0
2020 Bugatti La Voiture Noire 0
2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (C7) 1
2016 Koenigsegg Regera 1
2017 Pagani Huayra BC 1
1932 Ford Model 18 1
2020 Bugatti Centodieci 1
2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 1
2017 Hot Wheels Gazella GT 1
2020 Aston Martin Vantage 1



1977 Pontiac Firebird 1
2021 McLaren Artura 1
2021 Lamborghini Sian FKP 37 1
2020 Ferrari Roma 1
2021 Bugatti Bolide 1
1990 Mercedes-Benz 190 E 2.5-16 Evolution II (Unbound) 1
2021 Pagani Huayra R 1
1985 Lamborghini Countach LP5000 Quattrovalvole 1
2022 DeLorean Alpha5 1
2010 Lamborghini Murciélago SV 1
2022 Pagani Utopia 1
1995 Honda Integra DC2 Type R 1
1962 Ferrari 250 GTO 1
1969 Dodge Charger R/T 2
2001 Nissan Skyline GT-R BNR34 2
2013 McLaren P1 2
2016 Lamborghini Aventador SV 2
2014 Ferrari FXX-K Evo 2
1995 Lamborghini Diablo SV 2
2020 Apollo Intensa Emozione 2
1998 McLaren F1 LM 2
2009 Pagani Zonda Cinque 2
2018 Bugatti Chiron 2
1999 Mitsubishi 3000GT VR-4 2
2007 Lamborghini Reventón 2
2019 Aston Martin Valkyrie 2
2014 Koenigsegg One:1 2
2018 BMW M5 3
2022 Infiniti Q60 Red Sport 400 3
1971 Lamborghini Miura P400SV 3
2017 Honda Civic Type R 3
2018 Porsche 911 GT2 RS (991) 3
2001 BMW M3 GTR 4
2017 Ford GT (2017) 4
1971 Nissan Skyline 2000 GT-R 4
2015 Dodge Charger SRT Hellcat 4
2009 McLaren 600LT 4
2019 Koenigsegg Jesko 4
2020 McLaren Speedtail 4
2023 Nissan Z Performance 4
2023 Lamborghini Urus 4
2022 McLaren GT 4
2019 Lamborghini Huracan Evo 5



2013 Porsche 918 Spyder 5
2017 Honda NSX (2017) 5
2017 Volkswagen Scirocco R 10


